
SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

10m Olympic Women

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4:

Grand 
Total:MemberAge: Province:

Overall

1 Marle Taljaard GTRA AR 99 96 386 96.5%110002 94 97 386U/20

2 Tanya Snyders GTRA AR 99 97 386 96.5%120127 94 96 386U/20

3 Burnedine Erasmus GTRA AR 96 96 386 96.5%110088 98 96 386U/20

4 Reinette Laurens Oostelikes 91 98 369 92.3%100002 90 90 369U/14

5 Nadine Faber Northern Cape 94 92 368 92.0%100065 92 90 368U/14

6 Chantelle Botha GTRA AR 95 87 367 91.8%120125 93 92 367U/16

7 Marelize Hugo Oranje-Vaal 93 89 366 91.5%60325 94 90 366U/20

8 Sharien van der Walt GTRA AR 86 90 354 88.5%120332 87 91 354U/20

9 Sonja Van Rensburg North West 88 86 347 86.8%110037 89 84 347U/16

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4:

Grand 
Total:Member Province:

Age Group

U/14

1 Reinette Laurens Oostelikes 91 98 369 92.3%100002 90 90 369

2 Nadine Faber Northern Cap 94 92 368 92.0%100065 92 90 368

U/16

1 Chantelle Botha GTRA AR 95 87 367 91.8%120125 93 92 367

2 Sonja Van Rensburg North West 88 86 347 86.8%110037 89 84 347

U/20

1 Marle Taljaard GTRA AR 99 96 386 96.5%110002 94 97 386

2 Tanya Snyders GTRA AR 99 97 386 96.5%120127 94 96 386

3 Burnedine Erasmus GTRA AR 96 96 386 96.5%110088 98 96 386

4 Marelize Hugo Oranje-Vaal 93 89 366 91.5%60325 94 90 366

5 Sharien van der Walt GTRA AR 86 90 354 88.5%120332 87 91 354
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

10m Olympic Men

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4: St5: St6:

Grand 
Total:MemberAge:

Overall

1 Charlto Vorster GTRA AR 96 95 582 97.0%100040 97 97 98 99 582U/16

2 Barto Pienaar GTRA AR 96 96 582 97.0%100036 99 98 97 96 582U/20

3 Cobus (AJJ) Meyer Northern Cape 95 97 575 95.8%90001 92 97 98 96 575Senior

4 Sybrand Laurens Oostelikes 97 95 575 95.8%90002 99 95 95 94 575U/20

5 Jacques Pienaar GTRA AR 93 95 574 95.7%100037 94 99 96 97 574U/20

6 Elandre van As GTRA AR 95 98 574 95.7%110001 94 94 96 97 574U/20

7 Markus De Wet Oranje-Vaal 96 96 574 95.7%100018 96 98 94 94 574U/14

8 Davin Meiring Oranje-Vaal 96 96 573 95.5%50248 94 96 97 94 573Senior

9 Horatio Delport GTRA AR 94 97 572 95.3%110029 96 96 93 96 572U/20

10 Willem Oldewage GTRA AR 96 97 570 95.0%120119 95 96 96 90 570U/20

11 James Wyllie Kwazulu Natal 95 93 565 94.2%120245 95 95 95 92 565U/20

12 Tiaan Crafford Northern Cape 89 92 563 93.8%80121 91 95 99 97 563U/16

13 Carl Van Wyk North West 93 91 563 93.8%110010 93 95 96 95 563U/16

14 Casper Uys GTRA AR 93 96 560 93.3%70210 92 92 93 94 560Senior

15 Eugene Meyer GTRA AR 92 93 559 93.2%110013 91 95 93 95 559U/20

16 Neels Jnr Faber Northern Cape 94 92 558 93.0%90072 93 91 90 98 558U/20

17 Niel Booyens GTRA AR 92 91 558 93.0%120303 93 95 92 95 558U/20

18 CF Erasmus GTRA AR 93 91 551 91.8%110089 93 82 94 98 551U/16

19 Juandre Botes Western Cape 90 93 548 91.3%110027 91 89 92 93 548U/14

20 Michael van der Watt GTRA AR 89 92 548 91.3%120126 90 93 92 92 548U/20

21 Christo Fourie Northern Cape 89 93 547 91.2%100066 90 87 96 92 547U/20

22 Christo Frylinck North West 91 92 545 90.8%110009 94 91 85 92 545U/20

23 Dan Botha Northern Cape 90 91 543 90.5%100061 89 92 90 91 543U/16

24 Bernardus Haasbroek GTRA AR 84 91 536 89.3%120146 87 94 91 89 536U/16

25 Danie Grobbelaar North West 79 85 514 85.7%90075 87 89 89 85 514U/16

26 Danel Capelo Kwazulu Natal 85 85 494 82.3%120265 84 85 78 77 494U/16

27 Barend Botha GTRA AR 79 63 427 71.2%120432 69 64 80 72 427U/14

Age Group

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4: St5: St6:

Grand 
Total:Member Province:

U/14

1 Markus De Wet Oranje-Vaal 96 96 574 95.7%100018 96 98 94 94 574

2 Juandre Botes Western Cape 90 93 548 91.3%110027 91 89 92 93 548

3 Barend Botha GTRA AR 79 63 427 71.2%120432 69 64 80 72 427
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

Age Group

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4: St5: St6:

Grand 
Total:Member Province:

U/16

1 Charlto Vorster GTRA AR 96 95 582 97.0%100040 97 97 98 99 582

2 Tiaan Crafford Northern Cape 89 92 563 93.8%80121 91 95 99 97 563

3 Carl Van Wyk North West 93 91 563 93.8%110010 93 95 96 95 563

4 CF Erasmus GTRA AR 93 91 551 91.8%110089 93 82 94 98 551

5 Dan Botha Northern Cape 90 91 543 90.5%100061 89 92 90 91 543

6 Bernardus Haasbroek GTRA AR 84 91 536 89.3%120146 87 94 91 89 536

7 Danie Grobbelaar North West 79 85 514 85.7%90075 87 89 89 85 514

8 Danel Capelo Kwazulu Natal 85 85 494 82.3%120265 84 85 78 77 494

U/20

1 Barto Pienaar GTRA AR 96 96 582 97.0%100036 99 98 97 96 582

2 Sybrand Laurens Oostelikes 97 95 575 95.8%90002 99 95 95 94 575

3 Jacques Pienaar GTRA AR 93 95 574 95.7%100037 94 99 96 97 574

4 Elandre van As GTRA AR 95 98 574 95.7%110001 94 94 96 97 574

5 Horatio Delport GTRA AR 94 97 572 95.3%110029 96 96 93 96 572

6 Willem Oldewage GTRA AR 96 97 570 95.0%120119 95 96 96 90 570

7 James Wyllie Kwazulu Natal 95 93 565 94.2%120245 95 95 95 92 565

8 Eugene Meyer GTRA AR 92 93 559 93.2%110013 91 95 93 95 559

9 Neels Jnr Faber Northern Cape 94 92 558 93.0%90072 93 91 90 98 558

10 Niel Booyens GTRA AR 92 91 558 93.0%120303 93 95 92 95 558

11 Michael van der Watt GTRA AR 89 92 548 91.3%120126 90 93 92 92 548

12 Christo Fourie Northern Cape 89 93 547 91.2%100066 90 87 96 92 547

13 Christo Frylinck North West 91 92 545 90.8%110009 94 91 85 92 545

Senior

1 Cobus (AJJ) Meyer Northern Cape 95 97 575 95.8%90001 92 97 98 96 575

2 Davin Meiring Oranje-Vaal 96 96 573 95.5%50248 94 96 97 94 573

3 Casper Uys GTRA AR 93 96 560 93.3%70210 92 92 93 94 560
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

10m Sporter Women

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4:

Grand 
Total:MemberAge: Province:

Overall

1 Louise Martens Kwazulu Natal 87 87 342 85.5%120453 86 82 342U/20

2 Anzelle Booyens GTRA AR 83 80 341 85.3%120302 86 92 341U/16

3 Elaine Kruger GTRA AR 83 89 341 85.3%120306 84 85 341U/20

4 Celeste Alberts GTRA AR 82 89 338 84.5%120470 85 82 338U/14

5 Samantha Alexander Western Cape 71 87 336 84.0%110035 87 91 336U/14

6 Louise Moller North West 85 80 335 83.8%120288 78 92 335U/20

7 Carisa Van Schalkwy Oranje-Vaal 80 84 323 80.8%110075 82 77 323U/20

8 Lize Claassen Kwazulu Natal 83 80 320 80.0%120475 82 75 320U/20

9 Simone Jones GTRA AR 85 85 316 79.0%120305 76 70 316U/20

10 Maudeen Smuts GTRA AR 82 81 314 78.5%110121 75 76 314U/20

11 Quintessa Cronje GTRA AR 79 69 310 77.5%120304 77 85 310U/16

12 Charne du Toit GTRA AR 78 75 309 77.3%110115 79 77 309U/20

13 Danielle Fourie Northern Cape 78 73 302 75.5%120339 76 75 302U/16

14 Isabel Benade Kwazulu Natal 71 79 293 73.3%120249 73 70 293U/20

15 Tracey Bishop Gauteng North 56 73 285 71.3%120113 74 82 285U/20

16 Chris- Mari Schreuder Western Cape 62 76 284 71.0%120431 66 80 284U/14

17 Lize Blignaut North West 58 70 276 69.0%120449 76 72 276U/14

18 Claudia Junge Kwazulu Natal 58 64 252 63.0%120289 68 62 252U/16

19 Chante Celliers GTRA AR 65 59 241 60.3%120472 49 68 241U/16

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4:

Grand 
Total:Member Province:

Age Group

U/14

1 Celeste Alberts GTRA AR 82 89 338 84.5%120470 85 82 338

2 Samantha Alexander Western Cape 71 87 336 84.0%110035 87 91 336

3 Chris- Mari Schreuder Western Cape 62 76 284 71.0%120431 66 80 284

4 Lize Blignaut North West 58 70 276 69.0%120449 76 72 276

U/16

1 Anzelle Booyens GTRA AR 83 80 341 85.3%120302 86 92 341

2 Quintessa Cronje GTRA AR 79 69 310 77.5%120304 77 85 310

3 Danielle Fourie Northern Cap 78 73 302 75.5%120339 76 75 302

4 Claudia Junge Kwazulu Natal 58 64 252 63.0%120289 68 62 252

5 Chante Celliers GTRA AR 65 59 241 60.3%120472 49 68 241
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4:

Grand 
Total:Member Province:

Age Group

U/20

1 Louise Martens Kwazulu Natal 87 87 342 85.5%120453 86 82 342

2 Elaine Kruger GTRA AR 83 89 341 85.3%120306 84 85 341

3 Louise Moller North West 85 80 335 83.8%120288 78 92 335

4 Carisa Van Schalkwy Oranje-Vaal 80 84 323 80.8%110075 82 77 323

5 Lize Claassen Kwazulu Natal 83 80 320 80.0%120475 82 75 320

6 Simone Jones GTRA AR 85 85 316 79.0%120305 76 70 316

7 Maudeen Smuts GTRA AR 82 81 314 78.5%110121 75 76 314

8 Charne du Toit GTRA AR 78 75 309 77.3%110115 79 77 309

9 Isabel Benade Kwazulu Natal 71 79 293 73.3%120249 73 70 293

10 Tracey Bishop Gauteng Nort 56 73 285 71.3%120113 74 82 285
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

10m Sporter Men

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4: St5: St6:

Grand 
Total:MemberAge:

Overall

1 Luan Wentzel Western Cape 92 85 519 86.5%110034 86 91 82 83 519U/20

2 Adriaan de Beer Western Cape 85 81 498 83.0%120452 79 83 89 81 498U/14

3 Niel Oostuizen GTRA AR 80 79 493 82.2%120308 80 86 88 80 493U/16

4 Thys Van Zyl Western Cape 82 84 492 82.0%120143 77 85 82 82 492U/20

5 Eric Baird Oranje-Vaal 81 87 490 81.7%110057 86 83 75 78 490U/20

6 Izak Barnard Oranje-Vaal 79 81 486 81.0%100102 78 85 78 85 486U/20

7 Wilhard De Klerk North West 80 79 484 80.7%110055 84 86 79 76 484U/16

8 Richard Hudson GTRA AR 87 78 483 80.5%110117 84 73 83 78 483U/16

9 Karl Romer Kwazulu Natal 82 85 481 80.2%120258 75 81 79 79 481U/20

10 Jan Mostert Western Cape 85 82 481 80.2%120141 85 79 73 77 481U/16

11 Noven Naidoo Kwazulu Natal 75 76 480 80.0%120259 84 82 79 84 480U/20

12 Chris Annandale Oranje-Vaal 78 79 480 80.0%120254 85 79 81 78 480U/20

13 Kurt Dreyer Kwazulu Natal 83 75 478 79.7%120191 76 83 81 80 478U/16

14 Justin Smith Kwazulu Natal 73 80 473 78.8%120225 82 83 83 72 473U/20

15 Johan Grobbelaar Northern Cape 75 72 468 78.0%120168 81 70 83 87 468U/14

16 Colin Cambell Kwazulu Natal 80 76 468 78.0%120184 75 72 83 82 468U/16

17 Philip Holtzhuizen Oranje-Vaal 84 78 463 77.2%90059 77 68 80 76 463U/20

18 Hanro Hauptfleisch Oranje-Vaal 73 80 461 76.8%110046 76 81 74 77 461U/16

19 Dylan van der Linde GTRA AR 77 83 460 76.7%110122 84 75 64 77 460U/16

20 Derik Bouwer North West 72 72 460 76.7%120338 76 82 83 75 460U/14

21 Deven Childs Kwazulu Natal 82 82 455 75.8%120270 80 69 67 75 455U/20

22 Wyatt Gunter Kwazulu Natal 88 65 450 75.0%120197 78 78 58 83 450U/20

23 Luhann Botha Western Cape 70 82 450 75.0%120480 66 84 78 70 450U/16

24 Keagan Pretoruis Kwazulu Natal 73 77 444 74.0%120389 67 73 77 77 444U/14

25 Eric Randall Kwazulu Natal 80 67 443 73.8%120221 97 73 61 65 443U/16

26 Juhandre Swart GTRA AR 69 67 442 73.7%120290 74 78 68 86 442U/14

27 Stihan Riekert Oranje-Vaal 72 75 438 73.0%110068 73 76 66 76 438U/16

28 Paul Fisher Kwazulu Natal 74 70 438 73.0%120462 80 75 65 74 438U/14

29 Elrico Botes Western Cape 64 70 437 72.8%110026 69 73 80 81 437U/14

30 Antonie van Rensburg Western Cape 69 72 431 71.8%120342 71 73 72 74 431U/16

31 Mauritz Ellis GTRA AR 70 76 428 71.3%110116 61 78 68 75 428U/20

32 Ruan Giessing Kwazulu Natal 72 67 427 71.2%120196 68 80 64 76 427U/20

33 Stefan Lothar Bogenhofen North West 70 85 423 70.5%120366 62 70 70 66 423U/14

34 Wihann Swart GTRA AR 67 70 422 70.3%120451 61 80 66 78 422U/14

35 Thomas Baker Kwazulu Natal 73 73 416 69.3%120177 71 69 62 68 416U/16

36 Wade Dorling Kwazulu Natal 71 69 412 68.7%120189 61 73 67 71 412U/20

37 Jaco Fourie Northern Cape 68 74 407 67.8%120329 71 64 62 68 407U/14

38 Justin Alberts GTRA AR 57 74 403 67.2%120471 70 64 66 72 403U/14

39 Jan Blignaut North West 71 59 401 66.8%120450 77 68 55 71 401U/14

40 Pieter Claassen Kwazulu Natal 67 65 399 66.5%120476 67 66 69 65 399U/14

41 Keegan Marais Kwazulu Natal 65 58 393 65.5%120314 79 74 55 62 393U/14
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4: St5: St6:

Grand 
Total:MemberAge:

Overall

42 Leroy Visser North West 50 80 381 63.5%120374 63 62 65 61 381U/16

43 JC Moller North West 66 59 381 63.5%120457 71 64 65 56 381U/14

44 Kobus de Wet North West 58 74 380 63.3%120336 49 72 69 58 380U/16

45 Adriaan Meintjes Oranje-Vaal 45 69 364 60.7%110053 57 68 68 57 364U/16

46 Emile Hugo Oranje-Vaal 53 58 339 56.5%120350 57 55 58 58 339U/14

47 Jandre Badenhorst North West 57 56 327 54.5%120365 57 55 54 48 327U/14

48 Michael Robertshaw Kwazulu Natal 53 55 311 51.8%120396 45 27 66 65 311U/20

49 Kyle Coetzee GTRA AR 35 24 247 41.2%120473 35 38 60 55 247U/14

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4: St5: St6:

Grand 
Total:Member Province:

Age Group

U/14

1 Adriaan de Beer Western Cape 85 81 498 83.0%120452 79 83 89 81 498

2 Johan Grobbelaar Northern Cape 75 72 468 78.0%120168 81 70 83 87 468

3 Derik Bouwer North West 72 72 460 76.7%120338 76 82 83 75 460

4 Keagan Pretoruis Kwazulu Natal 73 77 444 74.0%120389 67 73 77 77 444

5 Juhandre Swart GTRA AR 69 67 442 73.7%120290 74 78 68 86 442

6 Paul Fisher Kwazulu Natal 74 70 438 73.0%120462 80 75 65 74 438

7 Elrico Botes Western Cape 64 70 437 72.8%110026 69 73 80 81 437

8 Stefan Lothar Bogenhofen North West 70 85 423 70.5%120366 62 70 70 66 423

9 Wihann Swart GTRA AR 67 70 422 70.3%120451 61 80 66 78 422

10 Jaco Fourie Northern Cape 68 74 407 67.8%120329 71 64 62 68 407

11 Justin Alberts GTRA AR 57 74 403 67.2%120471 70 64 66 72 403

12 Jan Blignaut North West 71 59 401 66.8%120450 77 68 55 71 401

13 Pieter Claassen Kwazulu Natal 67 65 399 66.5%120476 67 66 69 65 399

14 Keegan Marais Kwazulu Natal 65 58 393 65.5%120314 79 74 55 62 393

15 JC Moller North West 66 59 381 63.5%120457 71 64 65 56 381

16 Emile Hugo Oranje-Vaal 53 58 339 56.5%120350 57 55 58 58 339

17 Jandre Badenhorst North West 57 56 327 54.5%120365 57 55 54 48 327

18 Kyle Coetzee GTRA AR 35 24 247 41.2%120473 35 38 60 55 247

Page 7 of  16

DNS: Entered but Did not Start DSQ: Disqualified DNF: Did not Finish

ESR: Equal SAARA Record NSR: New SAARA Record

2013/10/01 11:32:23 PM



SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

Rank: Name: Surname: St1: St3: Total: Avg:No: St2: St4: St5: St6:

Grand 
Total:Member Province:

Age Group

U/16

1 Niel Oostuizen GTRA AR 80 79 493 82.2%120308 80 86 88 80 493

2 Wilhard De Klerk North West 80 79 484 80.7%110055 84 86 79 76 484

3 Richard Hudson GTRA AR 87 78 483 80.5%110117 84 73 83 78 483

4 Jan Mostert Western Cape 85 82 481 80.2%120141 85 79 73 77 481

5 Kurt Dreyer Kwazulu Natal 83 75 478 79.7%120191 76 83 81 80 478

6 Colin Cambell Kwazulu Natal 80 76 468 78.0%120184 75 72 83 82 468

7 Hanro Hauptfleisch Oranje-Vaal 73 80 461 76.8%110046 76 81 74 77 461

8 Dylan van der Linde GTRA AR 77 83 460 76.7%110122 84 75 64 77 460

9 Luhann Botha Western Cape 70 82 450 75.0%120480 66 84 78 70 450

10 Eric Randall Kwazulu Natal 80 67 443 73.8%120221 97 73 61 65 443

11 Stihan Riekert Oranje-Vaal 72 75 438 73.0%110068 73 76 66 76 438

12 Antonie van Rensburg Western Cape 69 72 431 71.8%120342 71 73 72 74 431

13 Thomas Baker Kwazulu Natal 73 73 416 69.3%120177 71 69 62 68 416

14 Leroy Visser North West 50 80 381 63.5%120374 63 62 65 61 381

15 Kobus de Wet North West 58 74 380 63.3%120336 49 72 69 58 380

16 Adriaan Meintjes Oranje-Vaal 45 69 364 60.7%110053 57 68 68 57 364

U/20

1 Luan Wentzel Western Cape 92 85 519 86.5%110034 86 91 82 83 519

2 Thys Van Zyl Western Cape 82 84 492 82.0%120143 77 85 82 82 492

3 Eric Baird Oranje-Vaal 81 87 490 81.7%110057 86 83 75 78 490

4 Izak Barnard Oranje-Vaal 79 81 486 81.0%100102 78 85 78 85 486

5 Karl Romer Kwazulu Natal 82 85 481 80.2%120258 75 81 79 79 481

6 Noven Naidoo Kwazulu Natal 75 76 480 80.0%120259 84 82 79 84 480

7 Chris Annandale Oranje-Vaal 78 79 480 80.0%120254 85 79 81 78 480

8 Justin Smith Kwazulu Natal 73 80 473 78.8%120225 82 83 83 72 473

9 Philip Holtzhuizen Oranje-Vaal 84 78 463 77.2%90059 77 68 80 76 463

10 Deven Childs Kwazulu Natal 82 82 455 75.8%120270 80 69 67 75 455

11 Wyatt Gunter Kwazulu Natal 88 65 450 75.0%120197 78 78 58 83 450

12 Mauritz Ellis GTRA AR 70 76 428 71.3%110116 61 78 68 75 428

13 Ruan Giessing Kwazulu Natal 72 67 427 71.2%120196 68 80 64 76 427

14 Wade Dorling Kwazulu Natal 71 69 412 68.7%120189 61 73 67 71 412

15 Michael Robertshaw Kwazulu Natal 53 55 311 51.8%120396 45 27 66 65 311
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

3P Precision

MemberRank: Name: Surname: 1: 1: 1: Total: Avg:No: 2: 2: 2:

Grand 
Total:Final:

SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Age Province

Overall

1 Sybrand Laurens Oostelikes 100 96 98 587 97.8%90002 100 95 98 587U/20

2 Tiaan Crafford Northern Cape 99 94 98 585 97.5%80121 100 96 98 585U/16

3 Tanya Snyders GTRA AR 100 96 98 584 97.3%120127 99 95 96 584U/20

4 Charlto Vorster GTRA AR 100 98 97 583 97.2%100040 98 92 98 583U/16

5 Niel Booyens GTRA AR 99 94 94 579 96.5%120303 98 95 99 579U/20

6 Jacques Pienaar GTRA AR 100 93 94 576 96.0%100037 100 95 94 576U/20

7 Cobus (AJJ) Meyer Northern Cape 100 91 92 574 95.7%90001 100 97 94 574Senior

8 Willem Oldewage GTRA AR 97 98 95 574 95.7%120119 99 92 93 574U/20

9 Barto Pienaar GTRA AR 96 86 97 573 95.5%100036 99 98 97 573U/20

10 Carl Van Wyk North West 96 93 95 572 95.3%110010 99 95 94 572U/16

11 Casper Uys GTRA AR 100 83 96 570 95.0%70210 100 91 100 570Senior

12 Reinette Laurens Oostelikes 97 93 92 569 94.8%100002 98 89 100 569U/14

13 Markus De Wet Oranje-Vaal 97 89 95 569 94.8%100018 99 94 95 569U/14

14 CF Erasmus GTRA AR 100 88 96 565 94.2%110089 99 92 90 565U/16

15 Michael van der Watt GTRA AR 97 92 94 560 93.3%120126 96 88 93 560U/20

16 Chantelle Botha GTRA AR 96 89 93 555 92.5%120125 95 92 90 555U/16

17 Juandre Botes Western Cape 97 87 91 551 91.8%110027 98 90 88 551U/14

18 Christo Frylinck North West 93 91 92 547 91.2%110009 92 92 87 547U/20

19 Dan Botha Northern Cape 93 84 92 542 90.3%100061 91 90 92 542U/16

20 Barend Botha GTRA AR 87 89 92 517 86.2%120432 81 84 84 517U/14

21 Danel Capelo Kwazulu Natal 90 82 85 509 84.8%120265 85 78 89 509U/16

MemberRank: Name: Surname: 1: 1: 1: Total: Avg:No: 2: 2: 2:

Grand 
Total:Final:

SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Province

Age Group

U/14

1 Reinette Laurens Oostelikes 97 93 92 569 94.8%100002 98 89 100 569

2 Markus De Wet Oranje-Vaal 97 89 95 569 94.8%100018 99 94 95 569

3 Juandre Botes Western Cape 97 87 91 551 91.8%110027 98 90 88 551

4 Barend Botha GTRA AR 87 89 92 517 86.2%120432 81 84 84 517

U/16

1 Tiaan Crafford Northern Cape 99 94 98 585 97.5%80121 100 96 98 585

2 Charlto Vorster GTRA AR 100 98 97 583 97.2%100040 98 92 98 583

3 Carl Van Wyk North West 96 93 95 572 95.3%110010 99 95 94 572

4 CF Erasmus GTRA AR 100 88 96 565 94.2%110089 99 92 90 565

5 Chantelle Botha GTRA AR 96 89 93 555 92.5%120125 95 92 90 555

6 Dan Botha Northern Cape 93 84 92 542 90.3%100061 91 90 92 542

7 Danel Capelo Kwazulu Natal 90 82 85 509 84.8%120265 85 78 89 509
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SAARA SA`S 2013 2013/09/27

Results

MemberRank: Name: Surname: 1: 1: 1: Total: Avg:No: 2: 2: 2:

Grand 
Total:Final:

SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Province

Age Group

U/20

1 Sybrand Laurens Oostelikes 100 96 98 587 97.8%90002 100 95 98 587

2 Tanya Snyders GTRA AR 100 96 98 584 97.3%120127 99 95 96 584

3 Niel Booyens GTRA AR 99 94 94 579 96.5%120303 98 95 99 579

4 Jacques Pienaar GTRA AR 100 93 94 576 96.0%100037 100 95 94 576

5 Willem Oldewage GTRA AR 97 98 95 574 95.7%120119 99 92 93 574

6 Barto Pienaar GTRA AR 96 86 97 573 95.5%100036 99 98 97 573

7 Michael van der Watt GTRA AR 97 92 94 560 93.3%120126 96 88 93 560

8 Christo Frylinck North West 93 91 92 547 91.2%110009 92 92 87 547

Senior

1 Cobus (AJJ) Meyer Northern Cape 100 91 92 574 95.7%90001 100 97 94 574

2 Casper Uys GTRA AR 100 83 96 570 95.0%70210 100 91 100 570
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3P Sporter

MemberRank: Name: Surname: 1: 1: 1: Total: Avg:No: 2: 2: 2:

Grand 
Total:Final:

SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Age Province

Overall

1 Louise Martens Kwazulu Natal 96 89 88 545 90.8%120453 96 87 89 545U/20

2 Luan Wentzel Western Cape 96 88 85 538 89.7%110034 98 84 87 538U/20

3 Thys Van Zyl Western Cape 95 76 91 535 89.2%120143 98 80 95 535U/20

4 Anzelle Booyens GTRA AR 90 83 90 534 89.0%120302 92 92 87 534U/16

5 Philip Holtzhuizen Oranje-Vaal 97 85 87 533 88.8%90059 95 79 90 533U/20

6 Niel Oostuizen GTRA AR 97 84 87 531 88.5%120308 97 82 84 531U/16

7 Elaine Kruger GTRA AR 98 82 88 529 88.2%120306 98 80 83 529U/20

8 Jan Mostert Western Cape 92 79 90 526 87.7%120141 95 87 83 526U/16

9 Eric Baird Oranje-Vaal 90 85 86 524 87.3%110057 90 84 89 524U/20

10 Simone Jones GTRA AR 92 83 89 523 87.2%120305 90 79 90 523U/20

11 Richard Hudson GTRA AR 94 79 87 523 87.2%110117 95 81 87 523U/16

12 Samantha Alexander Western Cape 90 84 88 522 87.0%110035 94 83 83 522U/14

13 Justin Smith Kwazulu Natal 93 89 82 520 86.7%120225 87 82 87 520U/20

14 Johan Grobbelaar Northern Cape 92 80 83 518 86.3%120168 94 83 86 518U/14

15 Celeste Alberts GTRA AR 86 80 87 515 85.8%120470 90 80 92 515U/14

16 Lize Claassen Kwazulu Natal 87 82 88 514 85.7%120475 95 79 83 514U/20

17 Wilhard De Klerk North West 90 77 88 512 85.3%110055 91 80 86 512U/16

18 Chris Annandale Oranje-Vaal 91 81 84 508 84.7%120254 88 79 85 508U/20

19 Luhann Botha Western Cape 93 77 85 507 84.5%120480 90 78 84 507U/16

20 Izak Barnard Oranje-Vaal 85 80 83 502 83.7%100102 81 87 86 502U/20

21 Karl Romer Kwazulu Natal 97 75 78 501 83.5%120258 96 75 80 501U/20

22 Adriaan de Beer Western Cape 87 76 80 500 83.3%120452 89 78 90 500U/14

23 Charne du Toit GTRA AR 88 66 88 497 82.8%110115 89 75 91 497U/20

24 Shaun Stevens Oranje-Vaal 86 74 85 497 82.8%120372 80 81 91 497U/14

25 Isabel Benade Kwazulu Natal 94 78 69 496 82.7%120249 89 81 85 496U/20

26 Quintessa Cronje GTRA AR 94 72 81 493 82.2%120304 88 78 80 493U/16

27 Hanro Hauptfleisch Oranje-Vaal 96 74 80 492 82.0%110046 91 75 76 492U/16

28 Louise Moller North West 88 75 84 491 81.8%120288 88 81 75 491U/20

29 Wade Dorling Kwazulu Natal 93 69 85 489 81.5%120189 91 64 87 489U/20

30 Carisa Van Schalkwy Oranje-Vaal 86 78 86 489 81.5%110075 88 70 81 489U/20

31 Angelique Janse van Re Oranje-Vaal 93 76 80 487 81.2%110093 87 74 77 487U/16

32 Kurt Dreyer Kwazulu Natal 86 80 88 485 80.8%120191 86 77 68 485U/16

33 Dylan van der Linde GTRA AR 86 76 84 484 80.7%110122 85 76 77 484U/16

34 Tracey Bishop Gauteng North 94 72 74 482 80.3%120113 93 70 79 482U/20

35 Claudia Junge Kwazulu Natal 85 75 77 481 80.2%120289 84 76 84 481U/16

36 Juhandre Swart GTRA AR 89 77 75 481 80.2%120290 88 69 83 481U/14

37 Danielle Fourie Northern Cape 90 66 75 481 80.2%120339 93 81 76 481U/16

38 Keagan Pretoruis Kwazulu Natal 95 63 75 478 79.7%120389 90 74 81 478U/14

39 Chris- Mari Schreuder Western Cape 86 69 73 476 79.3%120431 88 75 85 476U/14

40 Pieter Claassen Kwazulu Natal 93 68 85 474 79.0%120476 90 60 78 474U/14

41 Deven Childs Kwazulu Natal 93 65 90 472 78.7%120270 91 53 80 472U/20

42 Derik Bouwer North West 86 72 74 471 78.5%120338 82 71 86 471U/14

43 Maudeen Smuts GTRA AR 78 83 71 470 78.3%110121 84 79 75 470U/20
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44 Elrico Botes Western Cape 91 75 78 467 77.8%110026 85 60 78 467U/14

45 Stihan Riekert Oranje-Vaal 86 72 76 467 77.8%110068 84 73 76 467U/16

46 Lize Blignaut North West 90 77 77 466 77.7%120449 91 58 73 466U/14

47 Colin Cambell Kwazulu Natal 86 65 80 463 77.2%120184 89 65 78 463U/16

48 Jaco Fourie Northern Cape 87 69 80 462 77.0%120329 93 55 78 462U/14

49 Wyatt Gunter Kwazulu Natal 91 78 61 462 77.0%120197 95 66 71 462U/20

50 Noven Naidoo Kwazulu Natal 82 86 72 462 77.0%120259 83 73 66 462U/20

51 Eric Randall Kwazulu Natal 80 77 77 461 76.8%120221 81 70 76 461U/16

52 Theo Freeguard Kwazulu Natal 87 66 72 457 76.2%00319 89 72 71 457U/14

53 Adriaan Meintjes Oranje-Vaal 78 76 74 455 75.8%110053 81 66 80 455U/16

54 Jurgens Viljoen Oranje-Vaal 85 72 67 452 75.3%120297 80 79 69 452U/14

55 Thomas Baker Kwazulu Natal 89 57 74 446 74.3%120177 89 54 83 446U/16

56 Justin Alberts GTRA AR 81 63 74 446 74.3%120471 81 73 74 446U/14

57 Antonie van Rensburg Western Cape 85 64 65 443 73.8%120342 88 73 68 443U/16

58 Keegan Marais Kwazulu Natal 84 66 70 439 73.2%120314 83 67 69 439U/14

59 Chante Celliers GTRA AR 90 63 60 432 72.0%120472 87 58 74 432U/16

60 Wihann Swart GTRA AR 84 69 63 432 72.0%120451 80 67 69 432U/14

61 JC Moller North West 85 63 72 432 72.0%120457 84 64 64 432U/14

62 Kobus de Wet North West 73 76 71 429 71.5%120336 77 66 66 429U/16

63 Ruan Giessing Kwazulu Natal 61 81 75 427 71.2%120196 73 57 80 427U/20

64 Leroy Visser North West 83 70 72 427 71.2%120374 73 69 60 427U/16

65 Jan Blignaut North West 78 71 76 426 71.0%120450 81 52 68 426U/14

66 Mauritz Ellis GTRA AR 84 65 66 424 70.7%110116 87 55 67 424U/20

67 Jandre Badenhorst North West 73 63 70 423 70.5%120365 83 64 70 423U/14

68 Paul Fisher Kwazulu Natal 86 44 63 412 68.7%120462 77 66 76 412U/14

69 Stefan Lothar Bogenhofen North West 82 71 62 411 68.5%120366 78 72 46 411U/14

70 Verwey van der West Oranje-Vaal 80 56 77 406 67.7%120373 79 49 65 406U/14

71 Michael Robertshaw Kwazulu Natal 78 55 53 396 66.0%120396 93 54 63 396U/20

72 Emile Hugo Oranje-Vaal 64 66 59 371 61.8%120350 62 67 53 371U/14

MemberRank: Name: Surname: 1: 1: 1: Total: Avg:No: 2: 2: 2:

Grand 
Total:Final:

SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Province

Age Group

U/14

1 Samantha Alexander Western Cape 90 84 88 522 87.0%110035 94 83 83 522

2 Johan Grobbelaar Northern Cape 92 80 83 518 86.3%120168 94 83 86 518

3 Celeste Alberts GTRA AR 86 80 87 515 85.8%120470 90 80 92 515

4 Adriaan de Beer Western Cape 87 76 80 500 83.3%120452 89 78 90 500

5 Shaun Stevens Oranje-Vaal 86 74 85 497 82.8%120372 80 81 91 497

6 Juhandre Swart GTRA AR 89 77 75 481 80.2%120290 88 69 83 481

7 Keagan Pretoruis Kwazulu Natal 95 63 75 478 79.7%120389 90 74 81 478

8 Chris- Mari Schreuder Western Cape 86 69 73 476 79.3%120431 88 75 85 476

9 Pieter Claassen Kwazulu Natal 93 68 85 474 79.0%120476 90 60 78 474

10 Derik Bouwer North West 86 72 74 471 78.5%120338 82 71 86 471

11 Elrico Botes Western Cape 91 75 78 467 77.8%110026 85 60 78 467
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12 Lize Blignaut North West 90 77 77 466 77.7%120449 91 58 73 466

13 Jaco Fourie Northern Cape 87 69 80 462 77.0%120329 93 55 78 462

14 Theo Freeguard Kwazulu Natal 87 66 72 457 76.2%00319 89 72 71 457

15 Jurgens Viljoen Oranje-Vaal 85 72 67 452 75.3%120297 80 79 69 452

16 Justin Alberts GTRA AR 81 63 74 446 74.3%120471 81 73 74 446

17 Keegan Marais Kwazulu Natal 84 66 70 439 73.2%120314 83 67 69 439

18 Wihann Swart GTRA AR 84 69 63 432 72.0%120451 80 67 69 432

19 JC Moller North West 85 63 72 432 72.0%120457 84 64 64 432

20 Jan Blignaut North West 78 71 76 426 71.0%120450 81 52 68 426

21 Jandre Badenhorst North West 73 63 70 423 70.5%120365 83 64 70 423

22 Paul Fisher Kwazulu Natal 86 44 63 412 68.7%120462 77 66 76 412

23 Stefan Lothar Bogenhofen North West 82 71 62 411 68.5%120366 78 72 46 411

24 Verwey van der West Oranje-Vaal 80 56 77 406 67.7%120373 79 49 65 406

25 Emile Hugo Oranje-Vaal 64 66 59 371 61.8%120350 62 67 53 371

U/16

1 Anzelle Booyens GTRA AR 90 83 90 534 89.0%120302 92 92 87 534

2 Niel Oostuizen GTRA AR 97 84 87 531 88.5%120308 97 82 84 531

3 Jan Mostert Western Cape 92 79 90 526 87.7%120141 95 87 83 526

4 Richard Hudson GTRA AR 94 79 87 523 87.2%110117 95 81 87 523

5 Wilhard De Klerk North West 90 77 88 512 85.3%110055 91 80 86 512

6 Luhann Botha Western Cape 93 77 85 507 84.5%120480 90 78 84 507

7 Quintessa Cronje GTRA AR 94 72 81 493 82.2%120304 88 78 80 493

8 Hanro Hauptfleisch Oranje-Vaal 96 74 80 492 82.0%110046 91 75 76 492

9 Angelique Janse van Re Oranje-Vaal 93 76 80 487 81.2%110093 87 74 77 487

10 Kurt Dreyer Kwazulu Natal 86 80 88 485 80.8%120191 86 77 68 485

11 Dylan van der Linde GTRA AR 86 76 84 484 80.7%110122 85 76 77 484

12 Claudia Junge Kwazulu Natal 85 75 77 481 80.2%120289 84 76 84 481

13 Danielle Fourie Northern Cape 90 66 75 481 80.2%120339 93 81 76 481

14 Stihan Riekert Oranje-Vaal 86 72 76 467 77.8%110068 84 73 76 467

15 Colin Cambell Kwazulu Natal 86 65 80 463 77.2%120184 89 65 78 463

16 Eric Randall Kwazulu Natal 80 77 77 461 76.8%120221 81 70 76 461

17 Adriaan Meintjes Oranje-Vaal 78 76 74 455 75.8%110053 81 66 80 455

18 Thomas Baker Kwazulu Natal 89 57 74 446 74.3%120177 89 54 83 446

19 Antonie van Rensburg Western Cape 85 64 65 443 73.8%120342 88 73 68 443

20 Chante Celliers GTRA AR 90 63 60 432 72.0%120472 87 58 74 432

21 Kobus de Wet North West 73 76 71 429 71.5%120336 77 66 66 429

22 Leroy Visser North West 83 70 72 427 71.2%120374 73 69 60 427
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MemberRank: Name: Surname: 1: 1: 1: Total: Avg:No: 2: 2: 2:
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SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Province

Age Group

U/20

1 Louise Martens Kwazulu Natal 96 89 88 545 90.8%120453 96 87 89 545

2 Luan Wentzel Western Cape 96 88 85 538 89.7%110034 98 84 87 538

3 Thys Van Zyl Western Cape 95 76 91 535 89.2%120143 98 80 95 535

4 Philip Holtzhuizen Oranje-Vaal 97 85 87 533 88.8%90059 95 79 90 533

5 Elaine Kruger GTRA AR 98 82 88 529 88.2%120306 98 80 83 529

6 Eric Baird Oranje-Vaal 90 85 86 524 87.3%110057 90 84 89 524

7 Simone Jones GTRA AR 92 83 89 523 87.2%120305 90 79 90 523

8 Justin Smith Kwazulu Natal 93 89 82 520 86.7%120225 87 82 87 520

9 Lize Claassen Kwazulu Natal 87 82 88 514 85.7%120475 95 79 83 514

10 Chris Annandale Oranje-Vaal 91 81 84 508 84.7%120254 88 79 85 508

11 Izak Barnard Oranje-Vaal 85 80 83 502 83.7%100102 81 87 86 502

12 Karl Romer Kwazulu Natal 97 75 78 501 83.5%120258 96 75 80 501

13 Charne du Toit GTRA AR 88 66 88 497 82.8%110115 89 75 91 497

14 Isabel Benade Kwazulu Natal 94 78 69 496 82.7%120249 89 81 85 496

15 Louise Moller North West 88 75 84 491 81.8%120288 88 81 75 491

16 Wade Dorling Kwazulu Natal 93 69 85 489 81.5%120189 91 64 87 489

17 Carisa Van Schalkwy Oranje-Vaal 86 78 86 489 81.5%110075 88 70 81 489

18 Tracey Bishop Gauteng North 94 72 74 482 80.3%120113 93 70 79 482

19 Deven Childs Kwazulu Natal 93 65 90 472 78.7%120270 91 53 80 472

20 Maudeen Smuts GTRA AR 78 83 71 470 78.3%110121 84 79 75 470

21 Wyatt Gunter Kwazulu Natal 91 78 61 462 77.0%120197 95 66 71 462

22 Noven Naidoo Kwazulu Natal 82 86 72 462 77.0%120259 83 73 66 462

23 Ruan Giessing Kwazulu Natal 61 81 75 427 71.2%120196 73 57 80 427

24 Mauritz Ellis GTRA AR 84 65 66 424 70.7%110116 87 55 67 424

25 Michael Robertshaw Kwazulu Natal 78 55 53 396 66.0%120396 93 54 63 396
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Total:Final:

SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Age Province
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1 Paul Ackerman Oranje-Vaal 78 78 81 475 79.2%110319 85 75 78 475U/20

2 Jennifer Schoeman Oranje-Vaal 72 84 72 461 76.8%110087 83 63 87 461U/14

3 Theunis Dreyer Oranje-Vaal 92 71 77 459 76.5%70011 84 61 74 459U/20

4 Jean-Pierre Pellissier Western Cape 80 86 70 459 76.5%120140 89 64 70 459U/16

5 Joshua Cronje Kwazulu Natal 86 66 79 457 76.2%120271 80 63 83 457U/20

6 Justin Rutlidge Kwazulu Natal 87 58 71 450 75.0%120278 88 75 71 450U/20

7 Cobus van den Berg Oranje-Vaal 84 64 71 442 73.7%90063 80 65 78 442U/20

8 Heinrich Harris Kwazulu Natal 85 52 68 430 71.7%120477 74 73 78 430U/16

9 Waseem Yacoob Oranje-Vaal 70 75 75 430 71.7%110039 66 69 75 430U/20

10 Daniel Visser Kwazulu Natal 82 59 64 430 71.7%120446 81 79 65 430U/16

11 Dylan Drysdale Kwazulu Natal 81 54 75 428 71.3%120375 80 60 78 428U/14

12 Johan Harris Kwazulu Natal 81 57 60 420 70.0%120478 82 64 76 420U/14

13 Vaughn Torr Kwazulu Natal 74 79 58 405 67.5%120264 67 59 68 405U/16

14 Tayla Cronje Kwazulu Natal 77 49 62 402 67.0%120440 84 59 71 402U/14

15 Uwes Pienaar Oranje-Vaal 59 49 78 395 65.8%100075 80 57 72 395U/16

16 Joshua Garvie Kwazulu Natal 82 49 60 391 65.2%120261 80 60 60 391U/16

17 Jonathan Visser Kwazulu Natal 81 53 63 390 65.0%120317 80 50 63 390U/14

18 Giovanni Henery Oranje-Vaal 82 41 62 389 64.8%120369 72 56 76 389U/14

19 Carl Cronje Kwazulu Natal 79 58 63 385 64.2%120311 70 44 71 385F-Class

20 Brandon Pascoe Kwazulu Natal 77 60 62 380 63.3%120456 60 61 60 380U/20

21 Jean Myburgh Oranje-Vaal 68 65 56 369 61.5%120370 70 51 59 369U/14

22 Ewan Slabber Kwazulu Natal 86 42 56 365 60.8%120272 66 52 63 365U/20

23 Daniel Kruger Oranje-Vaal 56 61 61 339 56.5%120352 69 47 45 339U/14

24 Gerrie Dreyer Oranje-Vaal 62 61 48 328 54.7%110059 51 42 64 328U/16

25 William van der Spuy Kwazulu Natal 70 35 62 325 54.2%120409 70 34 54 325U/14

26 Henry Blades Kwazulu Natal 69 32 58 319 53.2%120316 67 33 60 319U/14

27 Duncan Oostuizen Oranje-Vaal 65 31 48 312 52.0%120454 72 50 46 312U/16

28 Brandon Andre Kwazulu Natal 57 35 60 289 48.2%120469 72 19 46 289U/20

29 Zane Khan Kwazulu Natal 37 39 38 259 43.2%120310 41 67 37 259U/16

30 Timothy Brunsdon Kwazulu Natal 48 27 47 252 42.0%120312 49 32 49 252U/20

31 Alexi Cavaleros Kwazulu Natal 60 26 31 248 41.3%120467 56 35 40 248U/14

32 Njabelo Mthembu Kwazulu Natal 26 25 17 122 20.3%120443 22 11 21 122U/16

MemberRank: Name: Surname: 1: 1: 1: Total: Avg:No: 2: 2: 2:

Grand 
Total:Final:

SAARA Prone Standing Kneeling

Province

Age Group

U/14

1 Jennifer Schoeman Oranje-Vaal 72 84 72 461 76.8%110087 83 63 87 461

2 Dylan Drysdale Kwazulu Natal 81 54 75 428 71.3%120375 80 60 78 428

3 Johan Harris Kwazulu Natal 81 57 60 420 70.0%120478 82 64 76 420

4 Tayla Cronje Kwazulu Natal 77 49 62 402 67.0%120440 84 59 71 402

5 Jonathan Visser Kwazulu Natal 81 53 63 390 65.0%120317 80 50 63 390

6 Giovanni Henery Oranje-Vaal 82 41 62 389 64.8%120369 72 56 76 389
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7 Jean Myburgh Oranje-Vaal 68 65 56 369 61.5%120370 70 51 59 369

8 Daniel Kruger Oranje-Vaal 56 61 61 339 56.5%120352 69 47 45 339

9 William van der Spuy Kwazulu Natal 70 35 62 325 54.2%120409 70 34 54 325

10 Henry Blades Kwazulu Natal 69 32 58 319 53.2%120316 67 33 60 319

11 Alexi Cavaleros Kwazulu Natal 60 26 31 248 41.3%120467 56 35 40 248

U/16

1 Jean-Pierre Pellissier Western Cape 80 86 70 459 76.5%120140 89 64 70 459

2 Heinrich Harris Kwazulu Natal 85 52 68 430 71.7%120477 74 73 78 430

3 Daniel Visser Kwazulu Natal 82 59 64 430 71.7%120446 81 79 65 430

4 Vaughn Torr Kwazulu Natal 74 79 58 405 67.5%120264 67 59 68 405

5 Uwes Pienaar Oranje-Vaal 59 49 78 395 65.8%100075 80 57 72 395

6 Joshua Garvie Kwazulu Natal 82 49 60 391 65.2%120261 80 60 60 391

7 Gerrie Dreyer Oranje-Vaal 62 61 48 328 54.7%110059 51 42 64 328

8 Duncan Oostuizen Oranje-Vaal 65 31 48 312 52.0%120454 72 50 46 312

9 Zane Khan Kwazulu Natal 37 39 38 259 43.2%120310 41 67 37 259

10 Njabelo Mthembu Kwazulu Natal 26 25 17 122 20.3%120443 22 11 21 122

U/20

1 Paul Ackerman Oranje-Vaal 78 78 81 475 79.2%110319 85 75 78 475

2 Theunis Dreyer Oranje-Vaal 92 71 77 459 76.5%70011 84 61 74 459

3 Joshua Cronje Kwazulu Natal 86 66 79 457 76.2%120271 80 63 83 457

4 Justin Rutlidge Kwazulu Natal 87 58 71 450 75.0%120278 88 75 71 450

5 Cobus van den Berg Oranje-Vaal 84 64 71 442 73.7%90063 80 65 78 442

6 Waseem Yacoob Oranje-Vaal 70 75 75 430 71.7%110039 66 69 75 430

7 Brandon Pascoe Kwazulu Natal 77 60 62 380 63.3%120456 60 61 60 380

8 Ewan Slabber Kwazulu Natal 86 42 56 365 60.8%120272 66 52 63 365

9 Brandon Andre Kwazulu Natal 57 35 60 289 48.2%120469 72 19 46 289

10 Timothy Brunsdon Kwazulu Natal 48 27 47 252 42.0%120312 49 32 49 252

F-Class

1 Carl Cronje Kwazulu Natal 79 58 63 385 64.2%120311 70 44 71 385
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